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CHOWAN CALENDAR' 
FALL TERM, 1970

August 20-22 
(Thursday-Saturday)

August 23, Sunday

August 24-25 
(Monday-Tuesday)

August 24, Monday

August 25, Tuesday

August 26, Wednesday

August 27, Thursday

August 29-30 
(Saturday-Sunday)
September 1, Tuesday

Septem ber 2, Wed
nesday

October 8, Thursday

Septem ber 9, Wed
nesday

October 16, Friday

October 19-23 
(Monday-Friday)

October 24, Saturday

November 25, Wed
nesday

November 30 
December 14-18 
(Monday-Friday)

December 18, Friday

Faculty Workshop

Freshmen and Transfer 
Students Arrive, Meet in 
McDowell Columns 
Auditorium, 7:30 p.m.
Orientation for Fresh
men and Transfer 
Students
Returning Students 
Arrive
Returning Students 
Meet With Advisers at 
8:30 a.m.
R egistration for Fall 
Semester Classes

Fall Semester Classes 
Begin

Closed Weekend 

Fall Convocation

Last Day Classes May 
Be Added

F o u n d e r ’ s D a y  
Program

Last Day Classes May 
Be Dropped

M id-Term  
Period

G rad ing  

Evangelism 

Homecoming

Campus
Week

Thanksgiving Holidays 
(Begin at Close of 
Classes)

Classes Resume
F a l l  S e m e s t e r  
Examinations

Christmas Holidays

THIS COULD BE a scene from 1851 when the Chowan 
Baptist Female Institute first opened the doors of the 
Columns. Instead, it’s summer, 1970. McDowell 
Columns Building is a favorite of visitors to the 
campus.


